

Court No. - 66

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4350 of 2025

Appellant :- Pradeep

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Ajay Kumar Jagdish, Prabha Shanker Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Saurabh Srivastava, J.

1. Admit.
2. Issue notice to respondent no.3, returnable at an early date.
3. Trial court record also be summoned.
4. Put up this case on **22.07.2025 as fresh.**
5. Meanwhile, learned AGA may also seek instructions.

Order Date :- 20.6.2025

Vivek Kr.