

Court No. - 80

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4350 of 2025

Appellant :- Pradeep

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Ajay Kumar Jagdish,Prabha Shanker Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.,Swati Agrawal Srivastava

Hon'ble Rajeev Misra,J.

Heard Mr. Shashank Kumar Yadav, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Prabha Shanker Mishra, the learned counsel for appellant, the learned A.G.A. for State and Ms. Diksha Verma, Advocate, holding brief of Mrs. Swati Agrawal Srivastava, the learned counsel for opposite party-2.

On the matte being taken up, Mr. Shashank Kumar Yadav, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Prabha Shanker Mishra, the learned counsel for appellant submits that Mr. Prabha Shanker Mishra, is contesting the election for office bearers of High Court Bar Association, High Court, Allahabad. He, therefore, seeks adjournment.

Matter shall re-appear as fresh on 29.7.2025.

Order Date :- 22.7.2025

Arshad