



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 4350 of 2025

Pradeep

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ajay Kumar Jagdish, Prabha Shanker Mishra

Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Swati Agrawal Srivastava

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE RAJEEV MISRA, J.

1. Heard Mr. Ajay Kumar Jagdish, the learned counsel for appellant, the learned A.G.A. for State-opposite party-1 and Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gautam, Advocate holding brief of Mrs. Swati Agrawal Srivastava, the learned counsel representing first informant-opposite party-3.

2. ON the matter being taken up, the learned counsel for appellant prays for and is granted 3 weeks' further time to file his rejoinder affidavit to the objections/counter affidavit filed by the learned A.G.A. to the application for suspension of sentence.

3. Matter shall re-appear for orders as fresh on 06.10.2025.

September 9, 2025

Vinay

(Rajeev Misra,J.)